that would have been payable to Employee had Employee remained employed by the Company through the payment date applicable to then-current employees, and (II) a fraction, the numerator of which equals forty (40) days and the denominator of which is three hundred and sixty-six (366) days, which resulting amount shall be paid in a lump-sum payment at the same time as other amounts under such annual incentive are paid to participating executive officers of the Company (but not later than March 15, 2025), plus (iv) $20,000 in